the main activity within the Port of Gibraltar. 

Fig – 16 – Overview of Gibraltar Port Activity Year 2024 

A total of 5,084 bunker supplies took place in 2024. 

As per below table MM Marine Inc. Gibraltar based fleet carried out a total of 
(3350) three thousand three hundred and fifty bunkering operations in the 
period 20 May 2024 – 20 May 2025.  

Total Supplied (MT) (Sum) No of Bunkering Ops (Sum) 

Grand 
Summary 2.587.351 3.350 

These repetitive operations can become routine or normalised, potentially 
leading to complacency, as crews frequently perform mooring and unmooring